To Whom it May Concern --

It has come to my attention that Daryl Eidinger has violated a provision of RCW 42.17A during his
campaign to become the Mayor of Edgewood in 2015.

RCW 42.17A.320 (1) requires that: "All written political advertising, whether relating to candidates or
ballot propositions, shall include the sponsor's name and address. All radio and television political
advertising, whether relating to candidates or ballot propositions, shall include the sponsor's name."

Unfortunately, in the attached mailer, Daryl Eidinger failed to properly identify both the sponsor of the
communication and the address it was coming from.

Mr. Eidinger is not a first-time candidate, having previously run for Edgewood City Council. He knows
better but with wilful maliciousness failed to comply with state law.

| request that the PDC investigate and take action against Daryl Eidinger for this significant violation of
state law.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan



*

*

WHERE [ STAND

| do not have a personal agenda nor do | own
parcels of land on Meridian. | want to serve you.

Do not let fear and negative feelings sway your
vote. There is no plan for a utility tax.

* Nobody is being forced to hook into the sewer.

Citizens groups have created zoning plans
which emphasize growth along the Meridian

corridor and help to maintain our rural
character.

Your water district will remain independently
owned, by you.

I WILL WORK
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